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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Beef Variety Meat; Import

North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010
Total

Central America
Nicaragua 2190
Costa Rica 2230
Total

South America
Uruguay 3550
Total

European Union - 25
Netherlands 4210
Total

Oceania

Australia 6020
New Zealand 6140
Total

Grand Total

QUANTITY

QUANTITY VALUE

01/2005-07/2005 01/2006-07/2006 01/2005-07/2005 01/2006-07/2006

5,637
17
5,654

204
8
212

2,043
2,043

33
33

3,249
651
3,900
11,841

7,629
0
7,629

172
17
189

2,568
2,568

0
0

3,978
602
4,581
14,967

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Beef Variety Meat, Imports

M0206220000
M0206290000
M0206100000
M1602500500
M0206210000
M1602496000

LVR BOV,ED,FRZN
OF BV,ED,NES,FZ
OFF BOV,ED,F/CH
OFF,BOV(XL)PR/PR
TNG BOV,ED,FRZN
MX PK/BF,PRP/PRS

21,097,652
148,195
21,245,847

425,122
29,870
454,992

6,015,191
6,015,191

103,992
103,992

9,112,073
1,644,318
10,756,391
38,576,413

26,585,181
0
26,585,181

358,417
66,687
425,104

7,786,433
7,786,433

0
0

12,504,633

1,772,136
14,276,769
49,073,487

1,292
9
1,301

14
1
15

380
380

878
159
1,038
2,733

Jul-06

1,201
0
1,201

10
1
10

327
327

552
66
618
2,155

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE
Jul-05

Jul-05

3,007,966
88,057
3,096,023

33,845
3,413
37,258

1,195,414
1,195,414

0
0

2,407,369

399,822
2,807,191
7,135,886

VALUE

Jul-06

3,793,523
0
3,793,523

32,588
4,415
37,003

1,007,746
1,007,746

0
0

1,712,508

236,466
1,948,974
6,787,246















